
City Date Day/Night Time Staff Contact Phone

Britton 

(Marshall Co)
Wednesday, June 8, 2016 Day 10:00 AM Folk Sheriff Dale Elsen 448-5181

Milbank   

(Grant Co.)
Thursday, June 9, 2016 Day 8:00 AM Folk Sheriff Kevin Owen 432-5853

Vermillion 

(Clay Co.)
Friday, June 10, 2016 Day 8:00 AM Severson Chief Dep West 677-7100

Custer Tuesday, June 14, 2016 Night 8:00 AM
Thompson     

Misselt
Sheriff Wheeler 673-8146

Spearfish Thursday, June 16, 2016 Night 6:00 PM
Thompson     

Misselt
Officer Weber 642-1305

Winner Tuesday, June 21, 2016 Day 8:00 AM Jeff Hill Chief Shueth  T/W Trent 842-3324

Madison Wednesday, June 22, 2016 Day 8:00 AM
Anderson & 

Orlog
Chief Meyer 256-7531

Brookings Thursday, June 23, 2016 Day 2:00 PM
Anderson & 

Orlog
Dave Erickson 692-2113

Mobridge Cancelled

Redfield      

(Spink Co.)
Thursday, July 14, 2016 Day 8:00 AM Koens Leroy Feurst 472-4595

Huron Friday, July 15, 2016 Day 8:00 AM Koens Chief Meyer 353-8550

Yankton Tuesday, July 19, 2016 Day 8:00 AM Severson Lt. Burgeson 668-5210

Mitchell Wednesday, July 20, 2016 Day 10:00 AM Severson Asst Chief Koster 995-8400

Parker        

(Turner Co.)
Thursday, July 21, 2016 Night 7:00 PM Severson Sheriff Nogelmeier 297-3225

Lemmon Wednesday, July 27, 2016 Day 10:00 AM Jeff Hill Sheriff Serr 244-5243

Miller (Hand 

County)
Wednesday, Aug 10, 2016 Day 8:00 AM Koens Sheriff Doug DeBoer 853-2408

Summer Firearms Shoot 2016

06/29/2016

3:44 PM


